

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE MONUMENT TO THE LIVING WILL SERVE AS A REMINDER TO ALL THE GENERATIONS TO COME OF THE OUTSTANDING SERVICE VETERANS HAVE RENDERED TO OUR NATION; AND

WHEREAS: THE MONUMENT TO THE LIVING WILL SERVE AS A REMINDER TO ALL THE STATE VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS STILL SERVING THEIR FELLOW COMRADES AT THE VETERANS SERVICE BUILDING: AND

WHEREAS: THE MONUMENT TO THE LIVING WILL SERVE AS A REMINDER. THAT WE DO NOT FORGET OUR VETERANS IN OUR TIME OF STATE COMMUNITY SERVICE; AND

. . . . WHEREAS: THE MONUMENT TO THE LIVING WILL SERVE AS A REMINDER OF THE EVERYDAY TASKS THAT OUR UNSUNG HEROES HAVE ACCOMPLISHED IN OTHER FOREIGN SOIL; AND · · · . WHEREAS: THE MONUMENT TO THE LIVING WILL SERVE AS A REMINDER TO THE NATION FROM 1899 TO THE PRESENT FOR THE SERIES OF EXPEDITIONARY CAMPAIGNS, THAT MINNESOTANS HAVE ACCOMPLISHED IN VALOR :

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do 🖘 HEREBY PROCLAIM MAY 22, 1982 TO BE

DEDICATION TO THE MONUMENT TO THE LIVING

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE GOVERNOR

derem throwe cretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR